
Time Trial Results
Pocono Raceway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 7/13/2024 @ 02:08 PM Eastern

08/03/14Kyle LarsonTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

The Great American Getaway 400 Presented by
VisitPA.com

49.0629 183.438

Qualifying Round: 2
52.9291 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 170.039 0.000 0.0001 1
53.0472 24 William Byron Raptor High Heat Chevrolet 169.661 0.118 0.1181 1
53.1853 19 Martin Truex Jr. Interstate Batteries Toyota 169.221 0.256 0.1381 1
53.2394 11 Denny Hamlin Mavis Tire Toyota 169.049 0.310 0.0541 1
53.2125 4 Josh Berry # Overstock.com Ford 169.135 0.283 0.0271 1
53.3426 48 Alex Bowman Ally Best Friends Chevrolet 168.723 0.413 0.1301 1
53.5457 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion Toyota 168.083 0.616 0.2031 1
53.3568 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash Ford 168.678 0.427 0.1891 1
53.5959 71 Zane Smith # Focused Health Chevrolet 167.926 0.666 0.2391 1
53.54210 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 168.092 0.613 0.0531 1

Qualifying Round: 1A
52.8991 48 Alex Bowman Ally Best Friends Chevrolet 170.136 0.000 0.0001 1
53.0052 24 William Byron Raptor High Heat Chevrolet 169.795 0.106 0.1061 1
53.1913 11 Denny Hamlin Mavis Tire Toyota 169.202 0.292 0.1861 1
53.3644 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash Ford 168.653 0.465 0.1731 1
53.4215 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 168.473 0.522 0.0571 1
53.4496 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 168.385 0.550 0.0281 1
53.6037 6 Brad Keselowski Nexlizet Ford 167.901 0.704 0.1541 1
53.6308 99 Daniel Suarez Worldwide Express Chevrolet 167.817 0.731 0.0271 1
53.6459 17 Chris Buescher BuildSubmarines.com Ford 167.770 0.746 0.0151 1
53.67510 2 Austin Cindric Menards/Richmond Water Heaters Ford 167.676 0.776 0.0301 1
53.71311 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging Ford 167.557 0.814 0.0381 1
53.75612 8 Kyle Busch zone/GetGo Chevrolet 167.423 0.857 0.0431 1
53.76013 16 AJ Allmendinger(i) Cirkul Chevrolet 167.411 0.861 0.0041 1
53.79914 14 Chase Briscoe HighPoint.com Ford 167.289 0.900 0.0391 1
53.90215 7 Corey LaJoie Parity in Paris Chevrolet 166.970 1.003 0.1031 1
53.92416 42 John Hunter Nemechek Dollar Tree Toyota 166.902 1.025 0.0221 1
54.08217 51 Justin Haley Walmart Health & Wellness Ford 166.414 1.183 0.1581 1
54.67718 41 Ryan Preece HaasTooling.com Ford 164.603 1.778 0.5951 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series



Qualifying Round: 1B
53.1571 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 169.310 0.000 0.0001 1
53.2272 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion Toyota 169.087 0.070 0.0701 1
53.2413 4 Josh Berry # Overstock.com Ford 169.043 0.084 0.0141 1
53.3434 19 Martin Truex Jr. Interstate Batteries Toyota 168.719 0.186 0.1021 1
53.5025 71 Zane Smith # Focused Health Chevrolet 168.218 0.345 0.1591 1
53.5326 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 168.124 0.375 0.0301 1
53.5547 20 Christopher Bell Rheem Toyota 168.055 0.397 0.0221 1
53.6358 77 Carson Hocevar # Delaware Life Chevrolet 167.801 0.478 0.0811 1
53.6739 3 Austin Dillon Boot Barn Chevrolet 167.682 0.516 0.0381 1
53.76910 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Peach Chevrolet 167.383 0.612 0.0961 1
53.76911 34 Michael McDowell GUNK Ford 167.383 0.612 0.0001 1
53.78412 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar Toyota 167.336 0.627 0.0151 1
53.86013 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com Ford 167.100 0.703 0.0761 1
53.94414 31 Daniel Hemric Poppy Bank Chevrolet 166.840 0.787 0.0841 1
53.94715 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos Toyota 166.830 0.790 0.0031 1
54.01816 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Sugarlands Sippin' Cream Chevrolet 166.611 0.861 0.0711 1
54.12217 38 Todd Gilliland C.H. REED Ford 166.291 0.965 0.1041 1
54.19218 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction Ford 166.076 1.035 0.0701 1

0.00019 44 JJ Yeley(i) Ollie's Bargain Outlet Chevrolet 0.000 ----- -----0 0

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series


